Dry-head Type, High?—speed, Computer-controlled
Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine

MB-1800/BR-10
PARTS

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer-to the “Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages.
% Codes on the "Oty” columt
- BEach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-*01" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4 Parentheses mean that the correspending part is a subpart that construets an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

E.S. 6-17-2005




Jun. 15 2005 8:27AM Juki Union Special No. 6460 P 2

CONTENTS
B [/
1 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ....cociiriocivinrn oo 1
2 BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMEON BN T L . ittt tnnrr e aaatarra e st aaaaas 3
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . ittt crre o actastramraeaaat it iaiasanasas 5
4 THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS | ..o it s inae 7
5. FEED MECEANISM COMPONEN TS .. i et e s s 9
5. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS ..., .o viiiiinens REEEERRTRE T 11
7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ciirreneeieaia 13
8 T RANSMISSION COMPONEN TS L e 15
9. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONET
(MB=1800)......cecueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesessses s s s s s s s s s s s s s esenssesese s 17
10. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS
LY L=< ) FO TP 19
11. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM
COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e et er et eee et ee et et et et ene et ene e e e 21
12. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS
COMPONENTS(L)...evcvet sttt e ettt sttt 23

13. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS
14. DRIVE CAM
COMPONENTS . ... e 27

15. INDEX COMPONENTS

17. FEEDER BALL
COMPONENTS ... e 33

18. TABLE AND COVER
COMPONENTS ... e s 35

19. CINTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL
EXPORT...coociiiiiiiiiiiices 37

20. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR
EUROPE). ...t seeee e 39




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




Jun, 15, 2005 8. 204N

Juki Union Special

REF. NG NOTE PART NO, DESCRYPTLON . ___Xx _¥__A_f ... &y
1 146-00605 NACHINE SUB-BASE A abheYY I
] 55-6660710-TF SCREM 1/4-40 L=7 B3 1/4-40 LT 2
3 148-01801 BED COVER A" 3R - ‘ 1
4 55-T110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T .8 ur_?gr: 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1
5 14600902 LOGPER COVER [ 1
B W3- T ZZHER &.5X14.0K17 ~ ¥ T § 6.0K14KI,7 T
7 3h-0500271-5P HINGE SCREW e B H= 2.7 T yid I=6 H=2.7 1
3 146-0500% SIDE COYER YREAN - 1
L RE-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 vk & 5.5X10%0,8 2

10 $5-T110840a5F SCREW 1)/G4-40 L=T .8 TS 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2

- Qai - TRRRRT- VFad b
12 SD-0TANGL1-5F KHINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 6.4 4 gl D=7.94 H=6_4 1
11 146-00407 8asE COVER F{AN - 1
4 145-40508 5ASE COVER PACKING TR AN -p ¥y 1
15 33-7110840-5F SCREW )11/64-40 1=7 .4 TRy 11/64-40 L=T7 B 4
Th WE-50T0TE-50 WATHER oXIG.3X1 P F 3 SKI0.5X1 ;
17 14600704 TOP COVER ¥ At - 1
18 55-41209]5-5P SCREW 3/1§-13 L=3 a3y 3/16-28 LA9 4
19 TA-1050504-R0 RYEBER PLUG FAEY 1
20 146-00803 TRANSH]SSION COVER 7Y - i
-3 EE-TIT0740-1F TCRER E1764-40 L=T TREFRT 11764-40 L=7 T
22 AP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5K1 Lt 4§ 5X10,5X1 1
23 145-02205 BASE GUIDE A FVE AN A 1
% 55-4150015-5¢ SCREX 15/64-28 L=9 A" 3 15/64-28 L=8 2
28 146 -02.304 BASE GUIDE B v LR 1
L] 35-G1a071575F ICHEN 15/64=25 L=T FaT 3 Te/84-18 L=T ]
27 156-01207 BED HINGE At hEY D" 2
] 55-61591040-5F SCREN 15/64-28 L=10 b 15/64-28 Le1D k1
29 553-T150740-8F SCRER 15/64-28 La7 Thtaidy 15/64-28 L=T 1
30 146-02203 TRANSMISSI1ON COVER GUIDE 7y = ) 1
31 39-T151210-3F SCREN 1&/764-28 L=T3 Therey 15/84-18 L=12 3
32 146-07408 THREAD CUTTING GOVER REYRA AR - 1
13 58-41105]5-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=b 1A' 3% 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 146-01405 MANUAL PULLEY COVER FEMT - i 1
5 SD-0500251-3P WINGE SCRER D= 5 B=12.5 ' vy Bes H=1.5 1
38 A =03 THI0-5C WASHER 5. a%10KT 2T A 7 0, ORI0AL T
37 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFFLA - bR A 1
28 126-014603 RUBBER BASE T FT 2
10 12602601 BED SCREW STUD A b TFay g
40 LK-30010400-01 LABEL 3yF T T a3, 6 1
41 100-04105 GROUND HARK Feh -7 1
42 201 CK~3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, L1(SMALL). ToE va b L(ray) 1
43 =02 CK-3002001-a1 SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL). TYE VA & 3(¥aT) 1
44 201 CK-3002000-21 LABEL{IE) A$232F 204 ¥-4{16) 1
45 202 CE-3002000-01 ATTENTIDN SEAL — e Fagfd=k(16) i
4b CN-5002090-01 DTRECTLON LABEL, FEERT AT D] T
47 CR-2001000~-01 PE MARK LABEL PER-#—k 1
48 B3198-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO, 4 ¥4 7 1
43 $3-7110350-5F SCREW 11/64-40 Le3.6 ThEFEY 11/64-40 Le 3.5 i
8 " SK-5083042-CH SCREW N& L=30 O¥dardds A Wi L=30 4
51 [36-01T0R FRONT COVEE E¥EL] T
52 85-4120%15-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=3 4
53 E3109-577-0A0 THREAD TENSION MO, 3 Ak, {3y (23) 1
54 101-28104 THREAD PRESSER FLATE BIZES S31 ] (1)
33 178-02216 TENEION ADJUSTING BASE RO.3 I hran g {1)
h 2o0-02809 T [LZISEVEEETLS (B3]
37 250-02508 THREAD TENSION RUT T {yefhiaty 33 (2]
] B1136-850-000 TENSIQN SPRING B rldb F4-20F B (1)
59 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR [NSTALLING PLATE Lrve-Lirria 1
ki) 58-T310510-5F SCRER  11/64-40 L=5 TAEFY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
[ TI5-02007 STARTTAG LEVER FALA - . T
52 122-87108 NEEDLE DRIVIRG SHAFT MGV 1
%] £3-1201010-3H THRUST GOLLAR ASH, Ti=12 W=1Q AFAMYY Dol FolO 23 4
G4 B2410- 280-000 TENSIQN SPRING ThEY 97 N % 1
85 B3406-581~-000 SUSPENSION SCREW AT N 3T 1
[ NS-GORITI0-5F T 9/54-40 o7 arF b 976440 T
&7 S5-6131812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=-14 o¥asTHE Ak 15/64-18 1
] N5-61504305F NUT 15/64-28 oy} 15/64-28 1
89 SD-0800681-5P RINGE SCREW D=8 H=€ .3 o riry D=8 H=6.8 l
0 YAD-25026000 JENSOR PLATE ToyEy yvEid 1
7T TETHGETEAT-TD JUREW 3/32-56 L33 [Z258 T
72 3L-40310%1-58C SCREF K3 X 10 Fatapk AL 1
73 55-B660720-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 orhre Ak 1/4-40 127 1
T4 RE-0TO2026~-5F FASHER TR13K2 L7 ¥ ¢ TX15K2 1
75 HD= 000570004 PHOTO SENSOR 7AbhEut 1
kL] an3 T46-1T208 BASE SFACER AT AR AT ¥ 1
77 203 38106-WP3-000 SUPPORT BASE PLATE Fantryt ohd {4 3
78 203 146-11305 BASE COVER STUD AN T894 z

SOTE (B &) #01.., FOR Jabax =k ;]
40Z,. . .FOR EXFORT Wi
#03, .. .EXCLUSIVE FART NB- ]200A K3-IB00AM 48 3,




2. BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPOINENTS

S—26

16




REF. N3 NOTE __ BARTNO, . __. DESCRIPTION _ ____ ... S N R 5
1 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN SIZY-F FINRY 1
2 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING FEIY-F MISFY P RAT 1
3 B2544-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN AL FYI3S FI-LIF - 1
4 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING FHI £33 1
5 NS-GEEOBLL-8F  NUT 1/4 myhodyy 1/4-40 2
§ 146-02551 FLAT BUTTON COMPL. YIIYRFFIT O 1
7 B2542-372-004  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER FAENLI AL L o (1
8 146-02502 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK PIIIVFRRTY 797 (1
9 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER Ay NETY Mrra o (0

10 B2548-372-000  SYAP FASTENER CLANMP STOP LEVER Y9ETY E9Ebn - {H
1 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EPELN - BARYT A 9N
12 B2552-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE Ry ATy (1)
13 B2553-372-000  NUT B Ay 1AM 7Y bARY B {n
14 B2555-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A ya-F Ry IYETY €2 /3 (n
15 B2557-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT ya-§' By Y937y 2% 0% (n
16 B9560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN FI3TY IR Y (D)
17 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING By aeiTy oAt R (n
18 §0-0550301-5P  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 & v3y D=5.5 H=3 (1)
19 SD-0550181-8F  HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 1.8 5 w3y D=55H=1.8 {0
20 80-0640301-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 4 vzy D=b.36 H=3.9 {2)
21 §5-7150040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 IAESEY 16/64-28 L=D (13
22 $$-7150040-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 IALSEY 15/64-26 1L=0 (1
23 58-9621413-8P  SCREW 3/16-3Z L=13.5 pydrd A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2
24 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k78 4§ 5X10.5X1 (2
25 B4130-372-000-B FINGER GUARD LAY MR 1
26 146-02809 NEIIZE 1

SPRING HOLDING PLATE




3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REE.NO, NOTE _ PARTNO. .. BESCREPTION | ... L S T
1 B1237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE Ah3d 1
2 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE b3k 4z 1
ki B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT {hak 24 1 1

4 88-1110710-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 33y 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 B1234-372-A00 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A A pREEVEIRACA) 1
3 S5-Z110410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 TAx% 11/64-40 L=3.5 )
7 B1228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE A TEhh 1
8 55-8110310-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 CpARY 11/64-40 L=2.8 )
9 §1220-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {h3E & VT 0T b2 1

10 $D-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.356 H= 2.4 & vir B=6.35 H=2.4 1
i B1242-373-000 NLEDLE GUARD NS 1
12 55-7110840-57 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
13 146-03906 LOOPER SHAFT h-n ¥y 1
14 146-04003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,FRONT AN T IRIAIR 1
15 148-04102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,REAR h=n" T JThAIR 1
16 S3-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bdz¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
17 C5-1001011-84 ° THRUST COLLAR reat iy 2
18 S8-8660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 FAZY 1/4-40 L=5 4
19 112-72408 THRUST GOLLAR 279 A= ZFAN WY 2

20 169-92604 THRUST WASHER A7AbTe Y 4

71 #01 SB-3100008-04 BEARING IoH I 2

22 201 §B-3100008-08  BEARING biry o Bl T 2

23 #01 SB-3100008-0C  BEARING o 9 e 2

24 #01 SBE-3100008-0D  BEARING ul=F o bl L 2

25 101-08008 0IL SFAL Xy -3 A1 1

26 FiZ39-372-000 LOGPER AN 1

27 C3-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7, 94 W=7 z25nhir D=7.94 W=7 1

28 55-7090620-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TAEIRY 9/64-40 L=6,1 1

29 B1233-372-000 CA¥ & LOOPER SLEEVE A-n by 1

30 55-8150410-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 hAZY 15/64-28 L=4 2

3 301 146-04409 TOOTHED WHEEL I 3V A (-0.1)D 1

32 #01  146-04508 TOOTHED WHEEL C 2% a2 M0 1

33 #01  146-04607 TOOTHED WHEEL B 3 oar A(+0.1)8 1

34 B1232-372-000 LOOF POSITIONING FINGER LEVER A1 3%FA 20 1

NOTE (#=30) #01 .. .SELECTIVE PARTS BIRES




4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

_
l
[
l
_
_

—




_____________________________________

$30hIA XYY

TALFEY 11/64-40 L= 5
Hhtszzyr WuY

vy D=f H=3.2

&' v3y D=6.3§ H=10

--------------------------------

146-07907 FITTING PLATE
$5-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK
$D-0600322-5D  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2
SD-0641003-5F  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10

PPV
CZF My ety 3.0X20
Fybty fRTVH

A7 gyt ety 3X6
3%y 9/64-40 L=6

138-53808 THREAD CUTTER AUXILTARY ROLLER
P§S-0300201-KF  SPRING PIN 3.0X20
%1126-111-000  THREAD GUIDE

PS-0300062-KH  SPRING PIN 3X6

$§-7080610-5P  SCRER 9/64-40 L-=6

~WP-0430800-50 WASHER M4 t5F & 7 an a3k M4

146-08152
137-60707
B2016-372-000
B2019-372-000

FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH,
PIN

TENSION DISC

TENS1ON POST NO.2

A AP FFIOIIS
3 {1402NE B Y
{}#3-¥ ¥3
fhFa-3% -

NS-6160520-5P
B3132-0i2-000

B3129-012-A00 -

B3116-125-000
B3120-125-000

NGT 1/4-24

TENSTON DISC HOLDER
TENSION SPRING
TENSEON NUT
ROTATING STOPPER

afhsryh 1/4-24
{hF3-747 AR
{}F3-In % A
{h¥3-¥ F90b
{}FI-¥¥7 J{7VD° A

146-082h1
i37-gova7
B2016-372~009
B2015-372-000
NS-§160520-3P

SECOND THREAD TENSIDN ASH.
PIN

TENSION DIAC

TENSION POST NO.2

NUT 1/4-24

& {{FFaviri
AR Y
{}#1-3 ¥7
{hFI-33" -
nghyiyh 1/4-24

B3132-012-000

TENSTON DISC HOLDER

M- 1%

27 22021-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2Z g {2 W FAIN 3

z8 B3120-126-000  ROTATING STURPER {3747 BTV A

29 B3116-125-D00  TENSION NUT {ha-3 FHL

30 E1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {7V 43

31 85-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T FhT 3y 1o/64-28 L=T
32 146-05208 ADJUSTING PLATE {FAZE" Favki1R

33 55-8110620-TP  SCREW . O¥RIE AR

a4 MRS09-630-080  SOLENOID ASM. {RATE YLV IR

35 5L-4030591-SC  SCREW M3X5 Fam 337 ¥3%0.5 L=b
36 146-05109 GOLENOID FITTING PLATE ThRZE YL M B2
a7 55-7110410-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 heFEy 11/64-40 L= 4
38 146-05307 SOLEROID THREAD GUIDE {RARE UMD L DT H
39 85-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8.5 73y 3/16-28 1=9.5
40 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 vod 7 % 4.5K10%0.8




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




NOTE (#&t)

#01.,..SELECTIVE PARTS

BIREES

REF.NO  NOTE __ PARTNO. . .. DESCRLPTION . . .. _] R 0 S
1 146-06602 FEED PLATE LEAEl) 1
2 146-06701 5LIDE PLATE CONNECTING ROD FEINEN IS 2
3 146-06909 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING STUD RIS S z
4 146-07008 BALL HOLDING PLATE S LLEE 12
5 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ 4
6 B2549-780-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE FIENT L -4 B
T #01 B1905-541-a00  NEEDLE BEARING, A FYETY Z-b AN TIV 4
8 #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEPLE BEARING FYE Y Rob AT TR 4
9 #01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FYRTY Zoh AN TIVE 4

10 401 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FYE YV b R TIVS 4
11 146-06800 FEED CRANK R7VITYY 2
12 SM-8050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 bAF3 M5X0.8 L=6 4
13 ¥8901-630-000  FEED PULSE MOTOR Arin h2e-1 2
14 $5-6111052-TP  SCREW RYDITHE' Ab 8
15 145-07158 DETECTION PLATE ASH. ATV YFURYEN V3 2
16 §5-7090850-57  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TAEF3Y 9/64-40 L-8 )
17 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR 74hevy 2
18 5L-4031091-5C ~ SCREW M3 X 10 FaT 337 LAZ 2
19 146-07105 SENSOR FITTING PLATE YRR IR 2
20 $5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ThETFS 11/64-40 L=T 8 2
21 B2524-372-000 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 32F7Y YIVY Y 3R 1
22 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN ;RS YA 1
23 SD-0640641-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 fi= 6.4 ¥ v3¥ 1=6.35 H=6.4 1
24 §5-9120643-TF  SCREW 3/16-18 1=6 myarE Ah 3/16-28 L= 2
25 B2529-373-000  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON A)%8T Y44F (¥3-% 4Y) 1
26 BI717-377-000 SPACER FIRIVRLAIN -} 1




6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS

=11 =




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, .. ! . PESCRIPTION ________.. G . ..
1 146-02759 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASK. FRITH LA 0% 1
2 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLANF LIFTING ROD ROLL L4 w7y & - a0 1
3 S¥-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 TrBITIE A 1
4 We-0371026-5D  WASHER 3.7x7X1 b7 bk 3, TXTXL 1
5 148-02601 PRESSER LIFTING LINK 2HITT Wyl 1
6 SD-0790433-TPF  HINGE SCRER D= 7.94 = 4.3 oy D=7.94 =43 p)
7 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT Py 1
8 $5-3151210-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 prhrd A 15/64-28 1
9 ¥8508-§30-0AD0 PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID 4TI YAV IR 1

10 8%-7661540-8F  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 ThESFY 1/4-40 L=15 4
11 WE-0650876-50 WAGHER 6.b5X13X0.8 E34 7 % 6.5413X0.8 4
12 B1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN L T N i 1
13 WP-0660860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 pod 3 % 5.6X12X0.5 3
14 B1515-210-D00  PIN TYN LY 2
15 137-46904 SPRING AT Fh LA - EXATYAT R 1
16 BAT14-761-000 SPRING RACK SE7 L 1
17 146-03005 FRESSER LIFTER SENSOR SLIT FHITT £ A9 1
I8 $8-7110510-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 11/64-40 L= 6 2
19 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 74N HvE 2
20 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 257 BAR 2
21 146-03401 SENSOR FITTING PLATE T¥ITY TVEMI AR 1
22 $8-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16~-28 L=6 *AT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
23 B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER FUnanT FI-EY0FT RRIAT - 1
24 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥y AVHY XVE - 7932 1
25 ¥5-6150310-5FP  NUT 15/64-28 oYHrEYh 15/64-28 1-
26 [46-05653 THREAD CUTTER ARM ASH. APEVIF 75 i
27 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT YFYT 2
28 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA33" 15/64-28 L=8 z
20 .B2413-373-NDO  CONNECTING NETAL ThEY LyEd 2 1
30 $D.0640451-TF  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 47 y3y D=6.35 H=4.5 1
3 146-05802 CONNECTING PLATE B b3V T2 {58 1
32 SpP-0630272-5P  HINGE SCREW ' viy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
33 146-05703 CONNECTING PLATE A PRI EE TS i
34 §8-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fhes2y 11/64-40 L= 5 b
35 146-06554 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH. LR5IbAT 4% 1
36 127-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER 3130 Fb° 9y am 1
37 Sp-0500722-TF  HINGE SCREW by 1
38 NS-6110420-8F  NUT 11/64-40 p¥hyiyl 11/64-40 1
39 B1241-373-0B0  THRQAT PLATE ASM. hi{% 72 1
40 Ei241-373-000  THROAT PLATE nY{4 (N
41 EZ406-473-0A0 MYOVING ENIFE ASH. bT-AZ 73 (1)
42 B2410-373-000  COUNTER ENIFE I74AT (1)
43 SP-0GO00G5-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8&  H= 0.85 & iy D=6 H=0.85 {n
44 S5-T080310-5F  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 MRy 1/B-44 1=3 {2)
45 §5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAF5EY 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
FY 40T 146-11156 PREGSER LIFTING LEVER ASN. A¥L7Y v —7a(BREY) 1

NOTE (723)

#0%....EXCLUSIVE PART ME-1800A

-12 -

WB-1BD0ATE FI#E &2




7. NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS

—13 -




REF.NQ _NOTE  PARTNO, . pESCRIPTLOR ] LR S dy_ .
1 146-03500 DRIVING SHAFT VI 1
2 146-04805 TOOTHED WHEEL 3 M RR(IM15) 1
3 55-8660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PARY" 1/4-40 L=5 4
4 B1211-980-000  UPPER SEAFT THRUST REARING Al B C Y A A 8 VT 2
5 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Iy ) AFZRUIVY- A 4
§ 146-03603 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,LEFT TP oy pRAREa 1
7 14603708 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,RIGHT ah Y FAAREY 1
8 SB-1150002-00 BEARING N TR 2
g 58-8150510-TF SCREW 15/64-28 1= 4.7 FARY 15/64-28 L=4.7 y)

10 SE-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING Sy TRy bod 1
11 T46-01900 MOTOR COVER T-4hn - 1
12 $8-7110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 )
13 ¥8904-630-000  SERVD COVER $-F 1vI-¥ 1
14 §5-7110410-8P  SCRER 11/64-40 L=4 ALY 11/64-40 L= 4 2
15 ¥8903-630-000  SERVO MOTOR F-#%-% 1
16 58-B150510-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 +AF5* 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
17 ¥8903-630-000 SERVO ¥OTOR ¥ -8 1
18 85-8660612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 MAT-80110L00  : CLAMP SCREW AR R UF YARY 1
20 FP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5XBX0.5 p3# 4 % 4, 5X8X0.5 1
21 146-06107 NEEDLE ROD nIgE 1
22 ¥TQ-700R1600 NEEDLE TQX7 £16 »Y TQXT #16 1
23 §5-7080510-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ARy 1/8-44 L=4.3 i
24 146-05801 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,UPPER NE SUTRAN 1
25 146-06008 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,LOWER AMIET BYRAES 1
26 B3113-372-0G00 - NEEDLE BAR CLANP PUF - ¥ 1
27 B3112-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BALANCE RYE -FYE Y 1
28 88-6091210-TP ' SCREW 8/64-40 L=12 £53 9/64-40 L=12 1
29 #01 B1406-273-N00  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK pUE Y ATk TR I 1
30 #01 B1406-373-NOA  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, A AFE T E 23N I7(A) 1
31 EGT  B1406-373-K0B  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, B MF Y A% 23 3% (R) 1
32 146-06208 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE AU BIYR Ay 1
33 §8.0110453-TF  SCREW pyhy Ry 1
34 WP-0480856-5F |, WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 PFE Y 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
35 138-87005 . THRUST WASHER 27ANT e 2
36 146-06404 ~ FULCRUM SHAFT R E SN 1
37 £%-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 ‘ 2
38 146-06503 FULCRUM SHAFT BASE PR FERN RRYIFVY RN R A
39 55-6151812-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Ohs7iEs Ab 15/64-28 2

40 FP-06210i6-S0  WASHER 6.2X13X1 k78 & 6. 2X13X1 2

41 146-0630% : CRANK ROD TR 1

42 $%-7111110-TF . SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEI3e 1i/64-40 L=10.5 2

43 SP-0801021-TP & HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 4 v3y D=8 E=10.2 1

44 B3010-141-400 WASHER #AOYY H VA Y 1

ROTE (i:3)

#01. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS

— 14 =

R &




8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS




REF, MO _MOTE | | PARY WO, .. DESCRLPTION ___...._- LS PR T S Gy
1 ¥A601-630-0A0  ¥AIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASK, MAINZN 9032 1
2 ¥3602-630-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BCARD ASM. PANELEn 773 1
3 M2604-630-0A0 PWR CIRCUIT BOARD ASN. PRREA" ¥03 1
4 M2003-630-000  PAKEL FiTTING PLATE A EVEIYIAR 1
5 ¥3001-630-000  PANEL SEET A AR 1
6 ¥8540-590-04a0 FAN ASY, FAX 73 1
7 SM-1033501-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 #5233 M3X0,5 L=35 4
8 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA°I2Y EAZ N3X0.5 L=8 3
g9 B1614-220-000 SPACER FIAFL IN -4 3

10 $1-4D42581-5C  SCREW ¥ b Frkiat a5y 4
11 NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 mAR7Ee N4 4
12 HX-D053400-00  SPACER zn - ¥ 8
13 146-02106 EDARD FITTING FLATE LI LEE 1
14 $5-9150910-8F  SCREW i) p M A 2




9. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

—4

D/\\/\\l
N

{

-17-




REF. N0 _NOTE  BARTNO. .. DESCRILPTION . ... __. LI S R N iy _
1 MTQ-700B1402 NEEDLE TGX7 #16-2 TRX7416-2 1
2 01  D311§-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER be7" £z - 1
3 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD AR - At - 1
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG T ghyn gy 1
5 178-48453 BUTTON TRAY ASN, xAvyry S 1
8 178-48505 BUTTON TRAY BASE T R0ry S8 { 1
7 BS112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) yg-rtf A A ) i
] B4143-372-000 WRENCH (7,1 X 8.1} Ya-7"F Znt 3 (7.1X8.1) ]
8 BOLAD-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SHALL nyksE - ZnTF (¥3-) 1

10 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY Hytrg SZn 1
11 229-33006 SCRLW DRIVER, LARGE M -(5 o) 1
12 229-33105 SCREM DRIVER,KIDDLE F 3R < (Fal) 1
13 B1414-373-000  GAUGE O T 1
14 BBL03-980-000 GHAIN ‘ 790 1
15 BB133-019-009 5 SHAPED HOOK SR 4
16 SR-J4120071-5L WOUD SCRER B=4.1 L=10 FEIXEEI AN 2z
17 88-9151210-TP SCREW [5/64-28 L=11.8 OrdrE kb 16/64-28 1
18 B3115-372-040 SAFETY FLATE ASNM, Toe y7 b= ) 1
1% B3122-372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE TvE Y T hob bIEE S (n
20 F§+0200082-EH SPRING FIN 2X6 ATy IX8 {1
21 B3120-3TE-000 SAFETY PLATE 79% Y 7 bk "
22 §5-4110715-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=T et 3% 11/64-40 L=7 (%
23 RP-0450801-5D WASHER 4,6X10X0,8 k74" 4" 3 4.5X10X0.8 (5
24 5D-0600401-5D HINGE SCREF D= 6 H= 4 iy D=6 H=d (1)
15 B3125-155-000 DISK SERING 3303 (1)
25 WP-(5E0876-3D WASHER &.8X13X0.8 t3¥ 3"} 6.5%13X0.3 (1)
27 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TVEY T L-b M9 (1}
28 N3-8110210-3P NUT 11/64-40 Byhr72h 11/64-40 (1}
23 SM-90A5513-5F SCREW M6X55 oyyrE b MB L=55 3
30 FP-0641600-5C WASHER 6,4X12.5X1.6 b7 b 3
31 WF-05120536- ok WASHER 6. IA16.0AZ E7¥ 4 3 6,1X18,5K2 3
32 W5-0610002-KR SPRING WASHER, M6 N30 E B.1X12.2X1.5 3
33 NK-5060002-5E NUT M6 pritdh M6 232 3
34 260-08353 THREAD STAND ASN. TharrhF(rs) i
35 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPFER {h&7F §{91) (1)
36 219-3030% SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TEaTE 7 77) Y
37 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER FLATE {haFIr {2 (1)
i3 260-08408 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE & {MEFIRT /A (A) (n
g 229-31307 SPQOL REST ROD JOINT {HaFE o9 7 (1
40 228-31406 SFOOL REST ROD RUBBER GAP {MEFR kT O A (0
41 229-31000 SPOOL TIN IhIRITE Y (n
42 229-30003 SPOGL REST CUSHION {MI¥ITY Foyray 1)
43 229-31108 SPOCL RETAINER ApF7LE A {0
44 RE- 170260050 WASHER [7X3OXZ.6 L% 4 % 17X30X2.6 (2)
435 N¥-6160511-5E NUT M16X1.5 mrarzeh M16%1.5 12 (3
46 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASH, TERFIF R {498 vanirs (1}
47 3X-4051405-5E SCRER ¥5 L=14 Fat 333 M5 L=l4 )
43 NK-6050001-5E NUT 3 mgdatsh N5 ()
49 N¥-5050001-3E NUT K5 mrisFeh NS (1)
- 50 5X-9061080-3E SCREW ¥6 L=10 oehsE Ak NG L=10 (1)
5l S¥-B050B13-3E SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=8 uyErE A WGKO B L=8 4]
52 WP-0520658-54 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b3 3 3 5.2X9_5X0.6 (1)
53 W5-0510002-EN SPRING WASHER MEFF 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1)
54 WS-0521010-KEN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8,2X%t rEF A 25 2XB.2XIL (1}
55 228-31208 THREAD GUIDE fhif (1)
56 T37-71456 HEAT SUFFORT ROD CONKEC, FI7° ¥ITE D Fy2 0 I
57 G5405-161-A00 FRAME SUPPORT BAR h-7" $RIi - {1
58 137-71704 RUBBER CaP MO $hTd T {1)
59 B3317-704-060 NUT 13475 - MAFIR (2)
60 WP 1702600- 50 WASHER 17X30X2,6 b3d 3 17X30X2,6 (2)
3 W5 - LB43402- R SFRING WASHER n 38 3 16 4X26T6AN T (17

NOTE (#8)

#91... . FOR EXPORT

-18-

LB




10 OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

-19-




REF.N¢ _NOTE ~ _PARTNO, _ _ ___ .. ... BESCRIPTEON . _........ L S AR ary_ _
1 ¥8517-630-0a0  WIRER SOLENQID ASH, VORI ZL I £ |
2 YAZ-08801000  WIPER MAGNET DL Ul T1 (1)
3 D2118-555-B00G-A PLUNGER b ek (1
4 ¥AT-80113T00 SPRING LAl 1 3 N {0
5 ¥AT-80115T00 WASHER 7T Sy ¥= ApuAnt - ¥ {0
] HW-5F18512-28 IWO-GORE CORD R¥7 4(F3-p° 0, 18X19%2  (0.D)
7 NM-§043212-54  NUT M4X0.7 Qrhrdrh M4X0.7 232 3]
8 RE-0901110-K0  SNAP RING 9 Eb 547 9 (nH
9 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NI M (n

10 ¥AZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE oin v b MUorA o 1

11 ¥AZ-0BB03000  INSTALLING BASE COVER IZERAE TR S SR i L

12 ¥AZ-(25060A0  WIPER UNIT ASM. T{N - 229} 1

13 ¥AZ-02506000 WIPER T{n - (1}

14 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING gont - fhrat 3 (1)

15 55-6060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F32%y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)

16 ¥A7-02504060  WIPER LINK T{h - Y7 (1)

17 ¥AZ-02505000  WIPER BASE gint - bR o (1)

18 N5-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 nehsFrh 11/64-40 (2)

19 SD-0480571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 A vyt D=4 6 H=5.7 (1)

20 SD-0550211-52  HINGE SCREW & VEy D=5.5 H=2.! (N

21 S5-6121220-TF SLREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E7%7 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

22 FS-0521010-X¥°  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2XI1 oA P s 5.2K8.2X1 (n

23 WP-0480856-52  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b9 9 3 4. BXB.4X0.8 {n

24 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A UAN - DT A A 1

25 RE-0250000-50 E-RING 2.5 Ei 4h4Av 2.5 2

25 SY-4040601-SB SCREW ¥4 L=6 FA 339" N4X0.T L=b 4

27 SS-T110340-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ey 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3

28 WP-0430856-5F  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 B3t b & 4.858.4X0.8 4

29 55-4120615-3P  SCREW 2/16-28 L=8 Fat3¥ 3/16-28 =6 ]

30 ¥B516-630-040  THREAP TENSION LEVER COMPL. {MFIVILA -FI Y 1

31 ¥B518-630-04A0  THREAD TENSION SOLENQID ASM. {hFaiyyE /b 22 N

32 SH-8050802-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 FARY ¥5%X0_8 L=6 (2)

33 M2011-630-040  THREAD TENSION LEVER ASM. {hFareybat -3 (1)

34 N¥-6040003-5C  NUT M4 prhridh ¥4 {2)

35 55-7110710-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wAEFRY 11/64-40 L=T (2

36 YZ010-620-000 SOLENGID FLITING PLATE ATV AR T4 (1)

-20-




11. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MB--18004)

o
=

———— e E——— W — — — A Em T T

-21-




NOTE {E:32)

#01,.,.SPECIAL ORDER PART
(LARGE BUTTON)

-22-

WREEXSRE (RE7rHE)

REF.NO | NOTE PART MO, . .. DESCREPTLON ... LR S S Qry
1 146-11552 BICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. LA EVLEL R 1
2 01 146-11651 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. BAE Rvavsvsyirssa g i
3 146-02502 LIFTING ROD YRIPIFERTE T2 7 (1)
4 B2549-372-R00-A SCREW AVETREN - bARY (0
5 §D-0500404-5F HINGE SCREW iy (1)
g 55-7091480-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 7Y 9/64-40 1=13.5 (1)
7 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LiNK ASK. IV BT ANVI(23) (1
g GBR-01606000  RELEASE RETURN SPRING By E gyt 3 {
9 GBR-01607000  SPRING HOOK A7 Uvr 740 {2}

10 NS-6080210-5P  NUT 1/B-44 urhirirh 1/78-44 (2)
T GER-D1507000-4 CLAMP RELEASE LEVER TV R{Y 2 LA - 50
12 NE-6090310-5P  NUT 8/64-40 orAseh 9/64-40 (1)
13 22548-372-R00-A OPEN LEVER IYITIEITRLA’ - (n
14 55-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 aspsE b 3/16-28 L=13 (2)
15 WP~0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5XK1 E7# 7§ 5X10.56X1 (2)
16 SD-0550303-5F HINGE SCREW T yayr 1)
17 B2547-373-N00  BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISY BASE k gy rvaATY PHIRE AL {1)
18 58-7160940-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 - vhEFEy" 15/64-28 1.=9 (2)
19 MAZ-08821000  BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISYM BASE FYIYIF FUrE o m

20 MAZ-08822030-A BUTTN CLAMP (LEFT) A REYY(eA )3 (1

21 #01 WAZ-088Z20BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UF FOGT (LEFT) AR AvanrNEry(ea Dz (1)

22 #01 MAZ-0BB2204A-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASY. g gvaterizy(er ) (D

23 MAZ-088220A0-A PICE-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. ¥ oavaeary(es V)05 (n

24 18216457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM, TYE/R QY¥REITYRATVYAYSE (D)

25 MAZ-08822000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) B aveviza(er ) (1)

26 E2568-372-000  BUTTON CLAMF LOCATING FIN AT ARV EHAN Y (2}

27 401 MAZ-DBB2200A-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) o Ayanyvsry ey 1) (1]

28 $3-TOO0S20-TF  SCREW 0/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 9/64-40 L=4. 5 (2)

29 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FAvIvIfE v R(& ) (1)

30 401 MAZ-0R8230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) rofE Avarevizy (3% )% (1

31 WAZ-083230B0-A FICK-UF FOOT (RIGHT) ASH. 3 avanaTy(3¥ )03 D

92 MAZ-083230A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASH. FeTaTysy )oa (n

a3 #01 MAZ-08B7304A-4 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM, & fE dvavyzaTy (s ya n

34 182-16635 PICK-UF FQOT (RIGHT) ASH, TYEAR AYPRITYER yE0ss (1)

35 201  MAZ-08823004-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) & AvINITITY (Y ) (1)

36 MAZ-08823000-A PLUK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) FRVITIFY(3R) {n

37 B2569-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YREFY LA A Y A ey (7

38 55-7090520-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFRY 9/64-40 L=4,5 (2)

19 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT EAvITIfR M R(3%) (1)

40 B25653-372-000  NUT Ry ATy M3 OB )

Yl GER-G1602000 SLIDE BRACKET 23 b B4R (0

42 $5-9091050-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 IYp7F b 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

43 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIITY EIRET Y (23

44 $D-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 3.9 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

45 MAZ-08824000  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE [V R (1

4§ F01 D2529-373-C00  FEED FLATE, LARGE BUTTON /IRT YA{R (X AF 3V) 0

47 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING ay 9RETY A (1)

48 B3130-373-N00  FINGER GUARD LA M N 1




BR-10 PARTS
12. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)

-23-




1 166-52507 ARM SHAFT 7-h¥ 0 1
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER AMEI7avagLn - 1
3 1BZ-18208 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINE Arrayadaniys 1
4 165-57209 - PIN RATIORT VEVVE 9k 1
5 RE-0200040-K0 E-RING b pav 2 2
6 GBR- 10852000 MAGNET FEEVRUEEEETT 1
7 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW DI=6.0 H=3.4 vy 1
) 182-18453 VERTICAL LEVER ASH. ¥ avkt bat-hE 1
5 SM-BDROGH2-TP SCREW M5 L=& h#3y* M5X0.8 L=6 2
1¢ 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR 7=y Hh7- 1
11 $02  5p-0600401-TF HINGE SCREW = 6§ = 4 T yiy D=6 F=4. 1
12 402 182-1380% RUBBING ROLLER APEEn-3 1
11 5p-0601021-8F HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10,2 ¥ u3y D=6 H=]0.2 1
14 165-36706 BEARING S N A 8 M 1
15 Sh-1150004-00 RADTAL BEARING Iy TRy I 2
16 SM-GU630D2-TP SCKEW M6 L=30 NdRL I b ARy i
17 165~54107 DRIVING ARY RIARIY avy T-A 1
18 SM-6052502-TP SCREW MBXD.§ Le28 neHo7HE bk 1
159 SM-B061ER2-TP SCREW M5 L=]5 O¥hETHE Ak 1
20 W5-0510002-KN 5PRING WASHER Sl o - e S 2
i1 182-18107 CLOTH PRESSER LIFTING HOOK RIAFLTH Tol 1
22 GOR-01160000 ROLLER a7 ) 1
23 EM-6030602-TF SCREW M23X0.5 L=6 OYHI7+E" M M3X0,5 L=6 1
24 165-54008 SPRING Lyntdnt 3 |
45 165-53208 SPRING AVRIT an¥aynt 1
26 165-53307 HOOK AIE2794 1
27 NN-5050001-5C NUT M5 oyhiryh MBX0.8 191 1
28 165-53900 TURNING LEVER L BN 1
29 165-56805 COLLAR 1y 1
30 SK-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1.=20 nyheTFE A 1
31 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 E3F & % 3% E9h M 3
32 NK-6040001-5C NUT K4 mYHrEYh N4 1
33 165-57506 © LEVER SHAFT METAL Evhfln -3 a545 2
24 165-54503 SHAFT Ik 1
35 165-58007 BASE & (BR-10) n -ZEv LA 1
30 SN-G040602-TF SCREW M43%0.7 L=6 FARS Z
37 18217752 CLAMEP RELEASE AGM, FIT B 392 1
38 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING TIVT Ry 2T AR Z
39 18219006 LW FPIN 4414 DRy 4414 1
40 165-55401 CLAMP RELEASE ARM FTYT B9 3T-A }
41 SN-6OB0B0Z-TP SCREW MBXD,8 L=8 TOYHPTFE LR MBXO0,7 L=B 2
42 165-801053 SUPFORT PLATE n{baygid 3 1
43 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0D.7 L=8 mYATTHE Al M4X0D.7 L=8 1
44 W3-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER L 5l 3 1
45 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 ‘ EFE 3 20 ATk N4 1
46 152-16305 MATN EODY FRAWE FVR{7L -k ‘ 1
47 SM-6063002-TP SCRER M6 1=30 RYYORL T a0d bARY 3
48 W5-0610G02-KN SPRING WASHER 6, 1X12,2X1,5 NN R HE 3
49" 165-59601 .~ FASHER "h i 3
1] W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MY 3N |
51 165-54008 SPRING kant In 3 1
B2 SH-B050502-TP SCREW M& L=5 kAP 1
83 SM-6031402-TP SCREW RyhSTIE bh 2
54 Wa-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 At AR 3.186.8X0.7 2
b Wp-0320500-5C WASHER 3 BB F R 23" A9 M3 2
£G IN-8051002-TF SCREW MB L=i0 FARY 1
57 SN-BOG2012-TP SCREW M6 L=20 bA37 ME L=20 1
58 NM-636D001-5C NUT N6 oyhryok ME 132 1
Bg 182-19402 ¥6 NUT Y§ b 1
B0 #01 165-53406 HINGE SCREW (Z) FENITLn A vRd 2 1
€1 #01  1B5-5350% ROULLER IS 1
62 £0F  NM-8040001-5C NUT M4 nyhareh Md 1
NOTE (7 &} #01....DELETICN FROM "91.9 '91.9.F% Y Kl
: #02... . ADDITION FRCM "91.9 9.9k U iEMN

-24-




13. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)

-25-




i 165-59507 TURNING LEVER FU LA - 1
2 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }A%9 M5XD,.B L=§ ]
3 54-B050802-1F SCKEW M5 L=5 [ 1
4 NM-GOB0O01-5C - NUT M5 oyhzdyh M6K0. 5 132 1,
5 165-57407 ARM SHAFT NETAL YYR4T- 43" HAAN 1
L T8Z- 1765 TURRTNG HEAD ASN, I I T
7 182-13503 TURNING SHAFT Tty ¥ 1
2 RE-DB00040-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING [8uM) Ef" AbAT B 1
9 166-51404 STOPPER FINE{Ah e - 1
10 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nYANTHE A 1
I ) R 1YY 1 EUTTON CARRTER A Pl PRIy m———T
12 SM-6051802-TF SCREW ¥5 L=18 BYHT7E bb 1
13 182-04453 CONNECTING PLATE ASM, Lyhydd 7% ]
14 EM-6051202-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhyrHE Ah MSXD .8 L=12 1
15 SM-B051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhr7+E A+ M5X0.8 L=16 1
T8 W5 -0510002-K5 SPRING WASHER Wb I Z
17 WP-0531001-SF WASHER M B3R S AT MG 2
13 165-57308 METAL I vardl 2
1% 166-51905 JHOOK - 7 a7y 1
20 }65-58301 Q-RING BAFYOFE OV 1
] LW~ B040602~TF SCREW K4X0.7 L=6 FEFT yl
22 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL} T-pFAyFAVR (Fal) 1
23 SH-6031402-TP SCREW BIHITIE M 4
24 W3-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 At Ry B, 1X5.0X0.7 4
25 182- 18800 STOPPER KOLDER Abynt HA 1
75 TEh-nLa0y STUFPER THE AT Zren - T
a7 NM-B080001-5C NUT M6 oyhsidh M6 132 1
28 SN-6042002- TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 gaRhTHE b 2
29 165-52200 SPRING HOOK FA-PHARL TAT RTwE 1
30 EM-6040502-TR SCREW M4X0.7 1=8§ OYAPTHE Wb N4%0.7 L=8 2
31 WS- T0002-FN SPRTNG WASHER T Z
32 WE-0430R00-3C WASHER ¥4 A B a7 o L3 1 ¥ 2
33 165-51806 SPRING YR T-AEN I R 1
24 EM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 CEYRITHE bk MAX0.T7 L=10 2
35 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI RN 2
K] WETES0800-5C WASHER M2 E3F A & IF 50 ¥4 T
37 16556607 LM GUIDE LM ] 1
38 EN-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 RIBITHE AN N4 1
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER LA A O 1
44) WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Ead oy 3 A3k M4 1
4] [65-5040Z COLLAR & [ EI VI TR I
42 SH-6042502-TF SCREW M4X0,7 L=25 oyHrTHE bk M4X0 7 L=25 1
43 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD Vianah I
44 165-56409 ROD END wabrvh ¥ oy 1
45 165~56300 ROD END myhIvh 3 ok 1
5 NH-6UE000T-50 NIT W T oIRrF I B I
47 GER-01175G00 ROD END NUT, LEFT p¥he eV FYh ket ¥ 1
48 N¥-6040001-5C NUT Mz ayassyr Ma 1
49 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M d R M 1
B{) WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 bt & 3 af el M4 1
| CEN-TORGE0AD T WOTOR ASH. TIEEI0E- 772 1
5 201 GBR-11110000 PINTON, A 2Eznyh Ay AT A 1
83 PH-(300125-50 FIN AR Y 1
54 165-52002 ROTATING ROD Tkt 1
B #01  GBR-11108000 BRACKET AVESE-4 7 Fhryb i
SR 70T GEE-TITITO0 FINICE, B IVESYF AT N B T
57 01 GER-111:14000 WASHER AFARTy Y 3
a8 01  E5006-171-000 FS BEARING F.§ 3 oirr 3
59 101 §D-0600851-TF HINGE SCREW ¥ vy D=6 U=8.3 2
&0 #01 WP-0430801-3C WASHER 4,3X8%0,8 v 3 4,3%9X0.8 1
51 T WS- 000Z-RN SPRENG WASHER it FF N 1
al #t NS-6110360-SP NYT : s 1
93 #61  111-10707 ®IFER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VIt &R B3 3
f4 201 SM-1031401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 43935 MBIXD.5 L-14 3
65 #01  Bl64%-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW Byn Ipt R FI-EREE 1
6 0T WE-GLIU3B0-5F | TFRTIIF 1
67 #01  GBR-11113000 LINK FOEEDM 1
B #0101 GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM myh o uhs 1
69 #01  SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyhoTHE Ah M3X0.5 L=6 1
NOTE (%820 - #01,.. CHANGE FROM '92.8 N2, 8k LEmE

-26-




14. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS

-27-




| GBR-01120000 COLLAR h7- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 Ch 4bAY 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. ZH-FRLIVYT BAIR 1
4 165-52803 HOOK RA-BRAYETH T9d 1
5 NU-6040001-5C  NUT M4 grhrys M4 1
3 {65-62902 HINGE SCREW B A FE Uy 1
7 NM-6050001-8G  NUT M5 payrF9 MEX0,8 122 1
§ 182-12506 TENSION SPRING 7 MhAE YAt A 1
9 182-17851 CLOTH PRESSER HANGING CAM ASM. RAFHTFY hAE 1
10 GBR-01126000-A TENSION SPRING NIOREN T I N G 1
i 165-60401 CAM FEEN L A2 ]
12 SM-B8050612-TF  SCREW. M5X6 FA%y MBED.8 L=6 1
13 165-60006 CAM SHAFT BAYHTh 1
14 165-80104 CAM SEAFT COLLAR 1 BT -1 1
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM UHAT- A !
16 SHM-E050812-IF  GUREW MGX8 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEFDLY BEARING 3 S RN T P
15 165-6200] WORM WHEEL k- hdr-N 1
19 165-62407 SCREW Ry T FIENARY 1
20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING T N 1
21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK AT Y- o 1
28 SM-R040602-TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 bARY 1
23 165-62100 WORM GEAR Hi-A5" 7~ 1
24 SM-8050#42-TF  SETSCREW hARY 1
25 165-61904 ¥OTOR KNOB 7-hE-4n 093 1
76 SM-5050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 }A%7" MGX0.8 L=6 1
21 GBR- 10853040 DC MOTOR ASM. P -ADCE-4-05% 1
25 HD-0003600-00  PHOTQ MICRO SENSOR 23 TR B 1
29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 AT AT RAZ NI L=10 7
30 SM-5040402-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 hARY" M4XD.7 L=4 2
31 SM-B0G0842-TF  SETSGREW T AR I
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 AT rhHeD 1
33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M& L=20 papsFE A M& L=20 4
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LSS A 8 [ 4
35 WP-0641600-5C  WASHEW 6 4X12.5%1.6 v b F 4
36 SN-B0G060Z-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 AT MGAU .S L=6 1

-28-




15. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)

-29-




SM-6041002-TP

SCREW M4 L=10

Ayae7re b MAX0.T L=10

1 165-B6L07 CHECEK DOG AR vy

2 SM- 0040601~ 5C SCREW M4X0.7 L= FEA3FY M4X0.7 L=§
1 165-74108 oG AEREYHER o

4 165-56002 SPINNER CAM 7% A

5 1656-63208 FPRING AR avsain 3

b TEZ-TE30Y IW PIN d4xI2 IWE v d+12

7 165-65707 . SHAFT (1) 3 #(3)

& B2107-816-000 WASHER nyk ¥ A

i
10

165-66606

STOPPER BET

A{F%' AZpun -BKT

pa

EN-BD4Z502-TF

SCREW H4X0,7 L=4%

FARY MAXD,T L=Ib

1
4
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
T
12 NM-5040001-5C NUT N _ ayhrrah M4 1
13 SM-6040502-TR SCREW M4XD,7 L=8 ayhyrdst b M4X0 7 L=8 2
14 165-57000 BRACKET {1) 7 a1 1
15 3M-6041002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 RYRITHE b MAX0.T L=i0 2
16 Ws-04T000Z-FN SPRING WASEER AT TR NE z
17 WP-0430800- 56 WASHER M4 [ A v L 2
18 165-74006 BRACKET AESEVAT Fheh 1
19 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ef #1A7 12 1
0 GRR-10843040 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. A RV SN 1
A SH-UBGIZ -S4 SCREW |55 A N R P B @Y
az 185-55005 CUPLING 7 1
23 5N-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=1¢ o¥psTHE I M4X0,7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL # VLAR 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER L !
Th RN-6UZ1202-1F SCREW W80, 7 =12 TIRT T Tk T
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 AR S TE NS TAS U2 1
28 182-15008 SHAFT (2) 3 a{2) i
29 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 esd 3 o Ak Ma 1
30 SH-8030402-TP SCREW ¥3%X0,5 L=4 kAR 1
3| TE5-F7156 THOTTER PLATE AN, TRVE-AT Ps |
32 SM-6041202-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 a7y Ak 1
33 W5-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER s ol M 1
34 182-04107 FIN ALIOE Y 3%12 2
75 182-09502 ECCENTRIG STOFPER ayiyAhant i
36 SN-5041202-TF SCREW MEX0. T L=1% B ENSE 1
37 182-19204 DW PIN 4%15 DRE" v 4%18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING bant Uns 3 1
38 182-17505 TOF PLATE 7y 1
40 1653-67302 LINK FLATE Yy 1
| [65-72503 FIN AR T
41 RE-D250000-K0 E-RING 2,5 Efr apin 2.5 2
43 165-6780] HING SCREW By F 1
44 165-75505 SLIDER BLOGCK AR U 1
15 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NN 1
v RH=603T - 56 NUT W& M — TEIEELRT! 7
47 £Y-8041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYITHE AL M4X0.T L=10. 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER O A T 2
40 WP-0420800-5C WASHER M4 b5 A F o2 kv M4 2
a0 (BR- 10853000 MAGNET Fruk-97" v l
3| TEE-GEI0E PRACKET 12) L TIIV Y !
82 165-74204 SUPPORT PLATE g4 i
53 182-02150 CHECE ASM.. A YRALY 1
54 165-65400 RING PIN (2) kY3 et () 2
55 165-65509 HING PIN (1) kv e v(l) 1
56 GRE-10854000 WAGNET TFE AT 790 T
57 W5-0410002-EY 3PRING WASHER MR N4 p
58 W3-0410002-EN SFRING WASHER MEF TR M 1
59 SM-6040802-TF SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 BEBTTHE Ab 3
i, WS- {4 10002-KN SPRING WASHER MRE I N4 4
)] WF- 430500 - 96 WESHER W3 7 7 & ai A% W4 T
h2 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L~12 uyATIE A 1
63 SN-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 oyarTdE M 2
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MEE RGN 2
65 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Ed g 3 38 Avh M4 2
G FN-60400071-5C NUT B2 HRFFIT W I
&7 W3- 0410002-KN SFRING WASHER L3 a3 1
88 165-57209 FIN FATHYE vREy e 1
69 RE-0200000-X0 E-RING Ef #3A7 2 pA
70 SH-BOG1G02-TP SCREW M6 L=16 o7y A 1
71 WG [0FZ-KN YNNG WASHER 6, IXIZ.0XT.§ OES SRR |
72 WP-0641600-50 WASHEW 6_4X12.5X1.6 n b ol 1
73 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 (52 A A 7 - ) A 2
74 GER- 10244040 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. {75 b RUrVFA{YFDS 1
75 SH-0861201-84 SCREW baZ33 M2.6 L=12 (1)

-30-




16. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

l"""-'-'u---ln.-ull"'.'“ ’
—_——— = —

-

27

I_m]___




NOTE (&)

£01.. ... OPTIONAL PART

-32-

19737 M2.6 =12

a7 v

1 182-01062 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASH. A SV S EVIAEVR A !
z 16573701 RING - , fFaipfyy’ T (1)
3 SM-0040601-5C SCREW W4X0.7 L=6 k97Tt M4X0,T L=§ {2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Fahi{{4 (n
5 SL-4030881-5C SCRER M3X8 Far 239 vAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (10
6 182-01909 FEED FLATE A F7I{8 A )]
7 182-0Z00% BUTTON ADJUST A A AvTy Ak A (8)
8 SM-4860501-5C SCREW M 2.6 X 5 a7 157 MZ.6 L=0 8
9 WP-0280800-5C WASHER LS At A I B3k M2.5 {8)
10 165-73800 SCREW o3y 1
11 165-69204 REST ¥7 - 1
12 §M-1041201-5C SCREW M4 Lel2 $705%" M4K0,7 L=]2 2
13 SM-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥3237" M4X0.T L=6 1
14 165-73008 COLLAR ¥h7- 2
15 165-71903 CLIP ¥ Rahun 1
16 PH-0300G165-30 FIN af Y 1
17 165-6960D GEAR yabng v 1
18 165-69501 FENEVA N ‘ 1
19 SM-60308C2-TF  SCREW M3KD.5 L=8 nepsTHE b M3X0D.5 L=B 2
a0 182-10501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT T ¥Yay g i
21 16570103 WHEEL T an B0 1
3 165-702032 SCREW RATATTY ¥ 2
23 165-48301 COLLAR ¥ hE- 2
24 NM-§040001-5C - NUT M4 gyhstoe M4 2
25 182-04503 WING BOLT Fany' bh 1
26 165-55009 COVER CAFP Ryy7 (Byh) 1
27 152~00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. AYRLATRIESS 1
28 165-72703 METAL TR LA (1)
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 o8 16 (L)
30 165-68404 FERRULE RISC "hy 7 1
31 SN-GO5Z00Z-TP SCREW K5 =20 n7H77 T At MBKO.8 L=20 1
22 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NOREh G M4 1
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXYYH-7" 37 7h 1
34 5M-6040802-TR SCREW M4%0.7 L=8 pyheTHE M M40, 7 L=8 1
35 ®5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER R A Md 1
36 WE-0430800-5C WASHER M4 ES¥ R F 2f A M4 i
37 L65-708086 STAND FLATE (1} 248 (1) 1
38 SM-6041202-TF SCREW M4X0.7 [=12 Byya7HE b 1
29 SM-GD51202~TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 pyhr7HE Lh MSX0,8 L=12 1
40 152-19600 GENEVA HOUSE £ RATAYT 1
£ SH-B05160Z-TF SCREW MGR0.8 L=16 T¥hF73% WF MER0. B L=16 3
42 $B~1100004-00 BALL BEARING - Ty 1
43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL LERIE T i
44 SH-8050842-TP SETSCREW bRy 2
45 165-71804 BEARING A 7 705h 1
ET 1G5~13809 THRUST COLLAR — INDEXHT- pl
47 GER- 10856040 DC MOTOR ASM. Y5 HrARCT 32 1
43 165-70500 THRUST COLLAR INDEXE-5-37- 1
49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING el fz-b A TV 1
50 18212802 4ENSOR COVER 197 283V - 1
51 165-70657 TURNING SHAFT ASM. ST LR L I
52 SN-8040402-1F SCRER M4X0.7 L=4 FAFY M4XD,7 Led (2}
] #0101 182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (ENALL) wrd F{ya) 1
4 SM-B0R1202-TP SCRER M5X0.8 =12 TonwhaTHE Mb K5XQ .8 1=12 1
55 SM-804£1002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AYHATHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 1
56 B2:07-516-000 WASEER ‘ oYy hE 1
57 §%-6030802-TF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 EYRaTHE b M3R0.5 L= 4
5& W5-G3L10002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 AR AR 3. 1K5.9X0.T 4
59 ®P-0320500-5C WASHER M3 PS¥ 3 I8 4vh N3 4
60 £01 169-6865] FEED FLATE 22B A3M. AR 1
Bl 165-58602 FELD FLATE 42B T A22E n
62 166-72703 METAL IR ATARD (D
63 B0l 1B2-00956 FEER PLATE CIRCLE 13,5 ASM. Ar0452013.57% 1
84 182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 Fouit 12,5 {1
65 165-7270:3 METAL : FIVRG RTARD {1
66 GER- 10845040 TNDEX STARTING SRLTGE ASH. o5 990 Ty RAIFIE 1
67 SN-0861201-54  SCREW 1)




17. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS




NOTE (iEE)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

-34-

FdF o W

1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL P W x
2 GRR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE 7vHi44 1
3 95-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far 530 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GER-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE FavaF b -344 1
5 NM-G060001-8C  NUT M6 : avhydyh M6 191 ]
B WF OG41600-5C  WASHEW 6,4X12.5X1.6 (T 3
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR A G MB 3
g SH-0041001-8N  SCREW M4 L=10 h32333° M4 L=10 1
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNORB oI T 1
10 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW F-h ardEy 1
il 165-7700% SELECIUR PLATE YA 1
12 SM-4040801-58  SCREW M4 L=8 AT 337 M4X0.7 L=8 1
13 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 v H G 3 ATk M4 ]
14 GRR-01428000 GUIDE FLATE A 14 1
15 SM-4051001-S8  SCREW M5 Fn' 3y M5X0.8 L=10 1
16 165-T7207 F/F COVER i i
17 SN-0040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }5273y M4X0.7 L=6 4
18 165-77108 B/F INSTALLING BASE P/FRYFLA 1
19 165-79203 RUBEER VIBRATION INSULATOR FUyyI A 3
20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT myhdk 3
71 NN-50B0001-5C  NUT M8XI1.25 mIHrFIE M8 172 [
) 165-77405 WASHER A G
23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A A AR A 1
24 FP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 (2l M e v S 2
25 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fas a3y M3X0.5 L=6 2
76 GBR-014220A0 TELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) ETSE T CETZ ] 1
27 #01  182-51653 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SMA EYAT AT EINIE 1
28 SM~0041001-5N  SCREW M4 L=10 }7E3:y M4 L=10 1
29 WP-D450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ F 4 4,05X10%X0.8 2
a0 WP-0521000-5C  WASHER 5. 3%10X1 k34 3% 5. 5%X10X4 1
31 WP-0B41801-5C WASHER §.4X17.4X1.6 LS I s STV NS i




18. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS

-35-




1 #01 182-22505 MAIN COVER 1
z 01 182-22703 FRONT COVER, B ¥ yavin -B 1
3 701 1B2-22604 FROKT COVER 4 VAR -A 1
4 #01  SH-0D40601-54 SCREW p473% N4 L=h )
] 201  HX-0005600-00 SPACER & A -F A 1
[ #01 HE-00056G0-0C TPACER AN - 1
7 =01 KK-&030001-5C NUT W3 nﬂrﬁi‘:’b M3X0.5 1%z 1
& SH-Q040601-5A SCREW }5335 M4 LG 2
9 165-33302 TABLE -7 1
10 1§5-88410 MOTOR INSTALLING BASE E-4RI7 -2 1
11 1TT-EG14E TIRAWER £ 58] 1
12 111-55207 DRAWER SUFFORT bRa 3 L 2
13 203 5L-4040831-5C SCREW M4 L= # b F7% FaTasy MA L= 2
14 DR204-555-Di0 DRAWER STOFPER e BAbIR - 1
15 MAD- 31532000 CORD STAPLE 1-p AR A 4
G TR-3311600-5C "TWOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 PR D=31 =15 [
17 04 58-0]65530-8F SCREW 1/4-24 Lw33 Hahrdt Ah 1/4-24 1=55 4
18 #04  WP-0T31576-5D WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 pA4 33 7.5X10X1.5 4
15 #04  WP-0651046-5C WASHER £.5%13X1 pa4 472 6, 5K13K1 4
£ #04  W5-0B51510-KFP SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5XK1.5 £ PR 6.5X12,5K1,5 4
21 04 Ne-51605Z0RF NUT 1/74-24 GIRIFIL 1/4-24 E!
22 SM-5061602-TF SCREW M§ L=18 aYhETHE kb 4
23 WE-UG41601-5C WASHER E3 b G A &R ME 4
24 W5 061 0002-KK SPRING WASHER G.1X12,2X}1.5 R NE 4
25 KM-BOG0DOT-50 NUT M6 prArETY ME 152 4
78 “HIT-M50000%5 SCREW -4 FIVFE B (MG) 3
a7 WE-0641601-5C WALHER [SLak S O 3
28 WE-0810002-KN SPRING WAZHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 MR N 5
9 RK-£060001-5C KUT MG orhrdey ME 1va 3
30 GER-10611040 STARTIKG MAGNET ASK. EINV AT A ¥A A i
31 1R2-66403 STRENGTHEN NG FLATE LOWER LYY AFTTS EETRE T 2
32 BA1G1-373-KB0 Z-LEG {CONNEC,) THRYI(ITA) 1
33 RA10L-373-NA0 UPFER LE&. LEFT ASM. By e 1(r3) (n
34 BA102-373-NAD UPPER LEG, RIGHT A3K. kLR (12) (n
35 R I03-3T3-FAD YTAY LEFT ASH, SF10 b (D) (n
36 BET05-573- KA SIDE STAT A2N. TI77A(TE) ]
3 BB107-373-NA0 LOWER STAY ASM. yRIFIR(rE) {1
18 a8110-3753-K00 CAP ETS AN -1 T (4
30 BB111-373-NAD 5TAY RIGHT ASH, FFaNER (#2) (u
&) 6 112-273-K4Q STEPPING FLATE FELa0rRT 4 (1)
41 T1J-BHE0G FEDAL 7i14 4]
42 111-5B708 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FROEY{A (1
42 111-59091 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PER R (2}
ad 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7244 T¥h )]
45 D31 13-565- R0 PEDAL BUSHING TE{% T YT (2}
15 TR TG~ 555-B00 FEDAL SHAFT INET -4 (%3]
47 NM-5050721-5E NUT MB g ME (2}
48 SH-9061203-5E SCREW MG L=12 pyasd b M6 Lal2 {2}
49 5M-9082023-3F SCREW Y8 L=20 oypgE Ab M3 L=20 (2}
50 WP-0871016-58 WASHER 6_7i13XI v3¥ 4§ 6.TX13X] t2)
51 Wr D87 1602-5E WASHER B.7K18X1.6 e3F 43 B, TXIEXT.E (4]
1] w5-0621210-KR SPRIKG WASMER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AT F B.2K114XK1,2 (23
53 Wy-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8 BX15X1.4 MY F 3 8.6K15K1.4 {2}
o4 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE TT OIS wrE o n
55 EA104-532-000 TABLE SUFFORT 747" 4 I bA12 {2)
56 B5108-555-0A0 ADTUSTIRG SCREW ASM, WITE CaF EvH7T ¥y FI-nVRY Fi (4)
57 BRI0B-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SGREW ASM, WITH CAF Rp¥7 Wk #4930 23 (4}
58 BE112-562-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET pHYRI- hAfk (2}
53 KM-6080721-5E NUT B nipateh M8 (n
80 NK-6120003-5E KUT W12 grhryh M12 393 {4)
El B0-1204715-5k FINGE SCREW D=1%  H=43.1 2 VETT N=12 B=43.1 [€)]
g2 SE-3513800-8E WOOD SCREW 5. 1X38 Taeryy 51K3B (4]
53 SK-9082023-3E SCREW M3 L=20 urhsd A M8 L=20 {4}
o4 SN-5082023-5E SCREW M L=20 g hE Ab ME L=20 &3]
5 SM-$082023-5E SCREW BB L=20 o¥hrE b MB L=10 {1}
(1 WF-UB7 [BOZ-5F WASHER B.TRIBAL.0 vo9 A 3 B.7XIBKL G (4)
67 WP-08T1602~5E WASHER B_7X1Z2X1.6 B3 4k 8.TKLIBR].6 (&
a8 WF-0871602-5E WASHER B.7X18X1.5 ks h 3 8, TX1BX1.0 (n
§9 we-1262210-5C WASHER 12,5X25.6X2.2 y3e 3 12.5K25, 652,20 (4)
70 W5-08G1410-KR SPRING WASHER G§.6X15X1.4 AT H ¢ BLGXISAD.4 {4}
T WE-0B6I410-KK TPRING WASERR G.GA10%).4 MRF T F B.8%10X1.4 8]
72 W5-0BG1410-KR SPRING WASHER B, 6X15%1.4 AR T 3 B.GXISKL.4 (1)
T3 W5~ 1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12,5X21.5X3 AR Ay 12,5%21, 553 (4)
74 B8133-015-000 % SHAPED HOOK LA R %
75 F&131-232-000 GRAIE (1, 2M) 7390 1.2M 1
76 183-05105 BELT GOVER (1) AT RFERT- (1) 1
H fok] 182-15506 MOTOR FULLEY COVER £-d7 UEA - 1
78 SK-7412000-3C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=30 TSRy D=4_] L=20 3
70 152 -00006 COVER AYTH ARN - 1
0 01 SH-0040601-54 SCREW Y3737 M4 LeB 2
F1 0T BL-0033800-00 ETUD Fnoun ¥ p1
82 ath] B3(52-316-000. WAENER FASEL L o ] 2
43 402 GH-3006001-01 LABEL. (SMALL}, TEISF{ A R(FRT) i
84 q0r  GN-3002002-01 SAFETY LAREL 2 {ENALL) Tyr s b B(¥aT) 1
85 34-2156830-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=6B mepsE hh 15/64-28 L=6d 4
T "WP-0B2L016~50 WASHER &.ZXT3K1 EF 7 § 5. ZK12K] 3
57 WS-0610002-KF SPRING WASHER LS 4
88 N5-6150430-5F KUT 15/54-28 GyArFTy 15/64-28 4
hT 182-56304 STRENGTHENTNG PLATE LPPER b 90 Rrhidan{s 0x Z
I
NOTE (FER) #01. .. .GHANGE FROM '92 12 '0E, 12k 'J@:!E
#02, ., .FOR DOMESTIG USE - mHA

#03, .. .FOR DOMESTIC AND EURDPE USE
%04, . FOR EURDFE

-36-

EH-2—av/A
a—n‘:'f‘*m’




19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT)

.9

8

-37-




NOTE ({£8C)

01, .. .FOR 220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 240V
%02, .., FOR 10OV, 116V, 200V, 220V, 240V
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE '

-38-

220V, 240V, 380V 415V, 440VH
160V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V

EAMH

| £#01  GER-1071304R TRANSHISSLUN BOX B ASM. FuVh A pra 1
2 $02  GHR-1071304A TRANSKISSTON BOX A ASM, U R UL A YR 1
3 © GIR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM, oyl 3 YR - ARV ALeE (0
4 GHR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FTul yER uh (n
g E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 : ¥ odhy ka-T 24 (1}
[3 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER BA 7 V-%- 5A (1}
7 HX-0022800-04 SPACER Ant -4 {4y
8 #01  GOR-107460AB TRAKS BASE B GUMFLE, N I & L7 (i)
9 £02  GBR-10T460A4 TRANS BASE A COMPLE. bYAAT R A O3 {n
10 #02  GER-107480AA TRANS A ASH. bIYA AT (1)
i1 0T  GDR-107480AR TRANS B ASM. [5¥% BF3 1)
12 SM-4041001%-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 a7 235 M4X0.T L=10 (1)
13 HF-005EL1-00 FUSE HOLDER F1-7" 544 - (D
14 HF-0053110-0B FULE HOLDER COVER Pa-2" N -hnt - (1)
15 E9613-601-000 FUSE ZA B 57hY va-2t 2A {1
16 SL-4030RET-5C SCREW M3 L=6 0¥ FAT 23y MG L=6 {2}
17 SL-40308%1-5C 5CREW ¥3X8 #4235 bAZ M3 L=8 {4)
18 GLR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE FI¥R A -2 (n
19 GLR- 10743040 CONDENSER ASM. v vhoE (n
20 SL-4040801-5C SCREW ¥4 1=§ ¥ Fv¥ FaT 3Ry M4 L=B {1
21 TT-0015000-GF CABLE CLIF -7 P9I n
22 SL-40308581-5C SCRER ¥3X8 +a7 33y ¥AX M3XG.G6 L=8 {n
23 #02  GDR-10745040 AC INPUT POWER CAZLE CORD ASH. AC ZapM3ag 7y V3N 43 (1
24 £01  GBR-107440DAD AC INPUT FOWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC Z29VE7 F yrt vIedT #5B (1
15 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 1=38 ¥ A9E Fat 25 N4 Le=B (4)
X GLER-107510A0 GFU BOARD ASM. CPURA VI3 (1)
a7 KF-0084020-F0 FUSE 2A p1-7" 24 (D
258 HF-0084063-F0 FUSE - ba-T {1
29 HL-0087300-31 (PR I {1
a0 GLR-107 34040 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM, FUYE F YAZ TL-4 7RIR (1)
31 $T-4040891-5C SCREW W4 L=8 b 39% TN d9° N4 L=B oy
32 SL-4030681-5C SCREF N3 L=6 FOORYE Fa0 38y M3 L= (4}
23 §L-4040801-3C SCREW ¥4 L=8 #0 3vE FAT I3 M4 L=8 (2
34 5K-3452500.5C WOOD SCRER D=4,5 L=25 TREFRYT D=4.5 L=Z5 (4)
35 GNR-107720A0 CPU BOARD FOWER (ORD ASM. CPUEN Y5 ¥4 yI-1' 03 (1)
30 GBK-107740A0 F/F CONTROLLER ASM. F/F 2vp0-7 73 1
37 GRR-10775000 F/F PANEL P/EN B0 {1
33 SM-5040601-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 n YR a3y M4X0,7 L=6 (2)
39 GhR-10784040 QPERATION FANEL ASM. vk A 3L YBPE 1
40 GLR-10785040 PANEL ASH, S (1)
11 GRR-10786B000 PANEL BOX N EEF wiR @Y
42 HA-0015100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL TYVIRTIF 3 (2)
43 HA-0010100-18 OPERATION BUTTON HaRTF Ay i
44 HG-0029100-04 LED (GREEN) LED(ah 1) (1)
45 H&-0025100-00 LAMP & AR-b ()]
iG BA-00Z9000-00 DIF SRITCH T {97 M9F (@Y
47 HY-0011400-04 KNOB PAC mn
48 ¥AQ-14505000 SWITCH ¥ RYTFRIAIZ VF (1)
49 HA-DO18100-1C SWITCH KNOB , BLACK Ay F Bv{an) (1
50 5L-4041091-3¢ SCREW Md Le=10 F0° 037" vAZ M4XD,7 L=10 (1)
B N-§04080Z-TR SCREW TRPT R Ab N4AD.T L=8 D
52 81-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 B9 9% Fa0 137 M3 L=6 {3)
53 GER-10752000 FANEL BOX BACK GOVER A GNE yRETT R (1)
54 GDR-10787040 VOLUME ASM. FU2-4 73 (n
55 FA-9500E01-00 CABLE BAND NEA YIS B (n
55 #03  CH-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) Y ERRYIA 33T I
57 GBR-10711000 CONDUIT 80 © 0.2
58 5K-3452500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INEFEY D=4.5 1=25 2




20. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

-39-




PRl

- -

-40-

] GBRZ107130AC  TKANSMLSSLUN BOX C ASM. FYYER AR 41 1
) GBR-107240A0 FRAME BODR C ASM. FUnE Yr2TL-AEVAAC 22 (1)
3 GER-10761040 FOWER BOARD FOE VER Y3 (1)
4 E9613-501-000  FUSE 24 B ETRY k1-7 24 (n
5 HA-0029800-00  BREAKER 54 7" b-3- 5A (1)
6 HX-0022800-0A  SPACER “ FINE (4)
7 GBR- 10746046 TRANS BASE C COMPLE, FFYAN -2C YOI (1)
8 GRR-107430AE TRANS B ASM. k7vi Baz | {n
9 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 23 M4X0.7 L=10 (N
19 HF-0051110-08  FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-Z AR —hnt - (1
11 EOGIa-601-000 FUSE 2A AIAAV pI-X 24 (1)
12 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER v2-7 KA - (1)
13 §1-4030681-5C  SCREW M3 L=6 F I AvE B33 M3 1=6 (2)
14 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA" 253 tAZ M3 L=§ (4}
15 GLR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE bIYE A -7 {n
16 GER-107430A0 CONDENSER ASH. SEAVE UEY n
17 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 1=8 Fatavs #a0IRY M4 L=8 (1
18 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP b-7 b 40¥T ' (0
19 S1.-403088}-5C  SCREW M3X8 FATARY tAA MAX0.5 L=8 (1)
20 GBE- 10744040 AC INPUT POWER CAELE CORD ASM. AC zzo%ay Furtvasht 3B (1)
Z] $1.-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 - ¥4 29% Fa° 139 N4 L=3 4)
22 GER~10T51040 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUEA" vz (N
23 HF-00B4020-FO  FUSE ZA b1-7 24 (1)
24 HF-0084063-P0  FUSE ba-a (n
25 EL-0087300-31  IC IC (1
25 T GER- 10734040 CONTROL BUX FRAME COQVER ASM. FUYT & YOR Tk 7RI (n
27 $L-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F A% AT IRV N4 L=8 (4]
25 SL-4030681-8C  SCREW M3 LG 0 9% P2 M3 L=6 (4}
29 §L-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 Py pwk Fat IR N4 L=8 (2)
a0 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 1=25 EFEY D=4.5 L=25 (4)
31 GER- 10772040 CPU BOARD FOWER GORD ASM. CPUSN ¥7 v¥ va-17 7% 1)
32 GBR-10726000  BLIND PLATE Ar3{A (1)
33 SM~5040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AT AYR 2FY N4X0.7 L=6 {23
34 GBR-10801040 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/Favha-5v948 1
35 GER-107840AC OPERATION PANEL C COMPLE. yHEN SAC VI3 1
i GBR- 107B50AC PANEL C ASM. [XEYE] m
37 GER-10786000 PANEL BOX g3 AT : (1
38 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL T IYIRVF Ay (2)
39 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON PA A W (1)
40 HG-0028100-04  LED (GREEN) LED(ZW M) (1)
41 HG-00Z9100-00  LAMP B th-p (n
42 HA-0029000-00  DIP SWITCH F AT AMuf ()
43 HX-0011400-04  KNOE : ¥ {1
44 MAG- 14506000 SWITCH EE VB3 b Ry S ik (1
45 HA-0019500-1C  SWITCH KNOB,BLACK AAYF & Ay (i) ey
46 SL-4041091-SC  SGREW M4 L=10 AT oF kA7 MAX0.T L=10 (1)
47 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW nypaiEE bh MAXO T L=8 n
48 8L.-4020681-5C  SCREW M3 L-6 P AR FAT 23T M3 L=6 (3)
49 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER n LR wATST A (1
50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND yaEYR YR {n
51 GRR-10711000 CONDUIT L 0.2
52 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INEPEYT D=4.5 L=25 2




21. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

26

-41-




1 201 GBR-108410B0 ER SERSOE ASM, . BREVH-vO23 i

2 #02 GBR-10B410BC  SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASH, BRYVHC i3 1

3 #01  GER-10345040 SENSOR CONKECTING CABLE ASM, Ry FFIYLr-7 b3 (1)
4 #02 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM, EepFanyLy-7 WG rE A
B GER-108420A0  START SWITCH ASM. 2R-R2{ 9503 - (1
f GER-10843040  RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM, Y POELEEEEY (n
7 GBR-10844040  BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 173 A5 AVIVFR{IFI (1)
8 GBR-108470A0  TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS ) TR ST VR M kY (1
9 GBR-10345040 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. CAYE EAE YRV FE (1)
10 #01 GBR-108510A0  BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM, BRIE iyt yyihs 1

11 #0Z GBR-108510AC BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM, BR7: W vC 7708 1

12 £01 GBR-108580A0  STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. yESMEVE LR EYAR T E (1)
I3 02 GER-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. Y2y03arfanh{ -7 00 13 )
i4 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA°3FY £AR M3NO.5 L=3  (2)
15 GDR-10852000  MAGNET RVEEFTINT" b (1)
16 GBR- 10853000 MAGNET Fwu -7 Fuh (1)
17 GER- 10854000 MAGNET L5 A8 Gk (1)
18 GBR-106855040 DC MOTOR ASM. ZVEINCE-473 (1
19 GBR-1085%0A0 DC MOTOR ASM. TrdT7-ADCE-2-75 (1)
20 GER-108560A0  DC MOTOR ASM, {7 92ADCE- 493 (1)
Z1 T GBR- 10857000 MAGNET o YRR7YT IV Avd (1
22 GER-107910A0  PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. LR AR MV E 1
23 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn - (n
24 5K-0040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b523FY M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
28 GBR- 10791000 PARTS FEEDER NV - {1)
26 HEK-0044400-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE V&7 A7 2P ]
27 D6042-555-500  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE bty 2-5H) AR (2)
28 HE-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER IFPE AN - (1}

NOTE (/&) #0F....FOR DOMESTIC USE AND B, —fE#EEA
. GENIRAL EXPORT
#02. ... .FOR EUROPE 2—twiH

_42-




22. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

DESCRIFTIGN

i 165-83206 SOLENGID PLATE 337 gl b 7 Tk 1
2 SM-6051002-TP SCEEH MSX0.8 L=10 ayhrrdE b MEXCG. 8 L=10 4
3 SM-6051552-TF SCREW M5 L=15 RYRITHE Kb 3
4 WS-0510002-KEN SPRING WASHER AMEE AR 01X, 2K .3 3
5 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5. 3X10X] k54 47 % 5 3X10%1 3
G 165-82801 LINK LEVER Yy lln - !
7 165-83108 LINK SHAFT VAN SN ]
] 16583304 LEVER FIN Py flent =y 1
it RE-D400000-KD E-RING 4 Eb 4bAY 4 2

i0 GBR-10857000 MAGNLT YIETIIN Iy Evb ]

11 165-82009 SWITCH LINK XA e EN 1

12 NS-615G430-5F NUT 15/64-28 oYy h 15/64-28 i

13 SD-0700332-5F HINGE SCREW D=7  H= 3.5 CEYEY =7 HR3LE 1

14 182-19907 TRO-STEP SWITCH LEVER SR YA FUN - 1
15 165-83403 METAL VR i
16 165-82504 SCREW CoH VAL FRY 1
17 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET = vaRLvE7 Fhvh 1
13 GBR- 10842040 START SWITCH ASM, AA-hRA{VFIL 1
14 SL-4030881-3C SCREW M3X8 87 I35 tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 4

20 SM-6051602-TP SCREW MEX0.8 L=16 CRYEETHE M MGX0.8 L=16 2

2l W3-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AP R AR5 IXG.2X1.3 2

22 WP-0531000-5C WASEER §_3%10X1 L3 4 3 5_3X10X) 2

23 NM-5060001-3C KUT M6 oyRatyh M6 192 1

24 165-82702 SWITCH COVER - A ALy FAN - 1

25 SH-0040801-5C SCREW }3A3 M4 1=3 2

26 SM-9042510-5C SCREW MaX0 .7 L=25 O9s% A M4X0.7 L=25 ]

27 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 oyartyh M4 1

-43-




. SELECTIVE PARTS COMPONENTS

[P P

e
[

b

Symbo!| Part No. {A measure [Wire diameter|Hofe count| Spec

£ 48 éa & AR BB nooH ft B

166-575802 Standard spec

165-58009 7 E 4 8

165-87107

165-872086

165-873505

T65-87404

-1 165-87503
165-87602
165-87701

165-87800

165-87809

165-88006

165-881065

165-88204
165-80507

special order spec

165-90605 5 R 4 #®

165-88501

166-BE8600

165-88709

165-88808

166-885307

wls|le|lc|qle|x|lo|olz|l=|r =l |m|o|o|w|=
P I ISR - DS U VSR [ Y R ORISR U XS m;m R O P PR N N

165-83004
165-89103

&
-

(Spacer)d

3]

165-89202 4

el SR | OO OSSO O RS

El 165-89707
F1 165-89806

it |t | | et |t [t |t |t [ e | m e | | =i | et |t [ | = | j e | o e | e

G1 165-89905 Taper

ol il [+ ([ ra || ra|re]ro ||| ra b L3[R P[P (R [R )00 |t Ld | P
. . . . . . . A . a . - . . . . ' . . . . . . . ' . '
mim|oao|=|lmrew|ocjoole|leaMOo(OD(m|d ]| |O UJECH (o= (e

on
I RS

Hi 165-20705 1.2

* The standard amount of space between the bottom face of the
button and the material surface is spacified to 2mm,
Part numbers of the parts provided with the aforementioned
space ate as follows: :

B2565-372-R0OJ Button slamp jaw laver{left}.
B2557-372-R0OJ Button clamp jaw lever(right).

IPLEL2amaBEE L, PALHEEER. KORYTE,
BZ555-372-ROJ OIAR(E)
BZ557-372-R0J  2FAZ(H)

-44-




24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

BEF. N0 NOTE_ PARTNO. | DESCRIFTLON . ... | S S A ay _
1 165-53009 BUTTON CARRIER B CF AR TR 1
2 GBR-01425000 SELECTOR FLATE, MEDIUM LEYA IR F2- ]
3 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE CEYAT PRV 344 1
4 165-58108 RING, SMALL IR RIE vay 1
5 182-0050] WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) | D=STAYF AV B FAT) 3
5 182-04701 SCALE 4

-45-

AR )




THE END




